Docket No. 39725/DBP/E43

101629804

ET

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Washington, D.C. 2023

FEB 2 3 2001

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

RF

		,			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Joachim Witte		Name: Biotronik Mess- und Therapiegeraete GmbH & Co. Ingenieurburo Berlin		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No		Street Address:		
			Woermannkehre 1, D-12359 Berlin, Germany		
3.	Name of conveyance:		·		
X	Assignment		i		
Execution Date: June 28, 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: .	licat	ition, the execution date of the application		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/603,089		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? No					
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	. Total number of applications and patents involved		
I	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	7. 8.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
10.	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.		number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: February 17, 2001 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS SEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON					
		atta	otal number of pages including cover sheet, tachments, and document:		

DBP/djp

DJP PAS328611.)-*-2/17/01 2:53 PM

PATENT REEL: 011552 FRAME: 0813

39725/DBP/E43 Docket No.:

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

	nsidera signed	ation of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the d,			
(1)	Prof.	Dr. Joachim Witte			
HERE	BY SI	ELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO			
(2)	BIOTRONIK Mess- und Therapiegeraete GmbH & Co. Ingenieurbüro Berlin				
having a place of business at					
(3)	Woermannkehre 1, D-12359 Berlin, Germany				
(4)	(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled				
(4)	<u>Catheter</u>				
which application was:					
	-	executed by the undersigned on (5a):			
	• •	filed on (5b): June 26, 2000			
		and assigned Application No.: 09/603,089			
including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.					
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.					
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.					
INVE	NTOR	SIGNATURE DATE			
≱ rof.	Dr. Jo	signature x Dr. John Loi la x June 28,00			
WITN	ESSE	9: Ab			

PATENT REEL: 011552 FRAME: 0814